Liability Waiver

In consideration for participating in activities, including participating in classes, using equipment and viewing demonstrations (collectively, the "activities), at Belger Arts Glass Annex at 1219 East 19th Street, Kansas City, MO 64108, I, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives and assigns, do hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue Belger Arts and their respective members, officers, employees and agents from liability from any and all claims, including the negligence of Belger Arts Glass Annex, 1219 East 19th Street, and their respective members, officers, employees and agents, resulting in personal injury, accidents, illnesses (including death) and property loss arising from, but not limited to, participation in the activities and use of facilities at Belger Arts Glass Annex and 1219 East 19th Street.

Assumption of Risks: Participation in the activities carries certain inherent risks that cannot be eliminated regardless of the care taken to avoid injuries. The specific risks vary by activity, but may include (1) minor injuries such as burns, scratches, bruises, and sprains; (2) major injuries such as serious burns, eye injury or loss of sight, joint or back injuries, heart attacks and concussions; and (3) catastrophic injuries including paralysis and death. I voluntarily and knowingly assume all risks associated with the activities and use of facilities at Belger Arts Glass Annex and 1219 East 19th Street.

Indemnification and Hold Harmless: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Belger Arts, its members, officers, employees and agents from any and all claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities, including attorney's fees, brought as a result of my involvement or participation in the activities and use of the facilities at Belger Arts Glass Annex and to reimburse them for any such expenses incurred.

Severability: If any portion of this agreement is held invalid, I agree that the rest of this agreement will continue in full legal force and effect.

Acknowledgement of Understanding: I have read this agreement, fully understand its terms, understand that there are inherent risks associated with the activities, and understand that I am giving up substantial rights, including my right to sue. I acknowledge that I am signing this agreement and participating in the activities freely and voluntarily, and intend by my signature to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law. I understand and agree that this agreement will be valid and binding upon me whenever I engage in activities or use facilities at Belger Arts Glass Annex and at 1219 East 19th Street.

Signature of Participant	Printed Name of Participant	Date	
If Participant is under age 18:			
Signature of Parent/Guardian	Printed Name of Parent/Guardian	Date	